

CIN NO. 127100MH1980PLC022118

Address 1, Makesh Villa Worll, Mumbal - 400018 24938697/24935508

Fax: 00-91-22-24927758

Email: canabegas.co.in WWW: www.abegas.co.in

Wednesday, October 28, 2020

To,
The Manager,
The Listing Department,
1st Floor,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai -400 021

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) SEBI Regulation 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed here with following documents for your information and record.

 Compliance Certificate in terms of clause 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) regulation 2015, for the Half year ended 30th September 2020.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Rohith Shorewala

ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

Director

DIN: 01650221

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Half Year Ended on 30-09-2020

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, ABC Gas (International) LTD has complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation (2) of the said Regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., which is registered with the Board (SEBI), under Registration No. INRO00004058 for the Half Year ended 30-09-2020.

oursTruly,

or ABC Gas (International) LTD

COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

hortiala

For LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by 8 N Ramakrishnan Date: 2020.10.08 09:49:33 +05:30 Reason: Compliance Location: Mumbai

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)